
II/(39)/OTH/132/2020-A/M-0/0 COMMR/IMP-I 

Sr. 

No. 

1. 

In partial modification of Office Order No. 43/2024-25 dated 20.02.2025 & 
Establishment Order No. 441/2023 (P&E) issued vide F.No. S/5-100/2016/P&E dated 
29.12.2023, the posting of following Stenographer-I and Tax Assistant within Import-I 
Commissionerate is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders: 

2 

2 

1. 

2. 

3. 

3. 

1. 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Name of 
the Officer 

Ms. Nishtha 

6. 

Chawla 

Sr. Name of the Officer 

No. (Sh.) 

Sh. Mahesh 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT-I) 

Katiyar 

Copy to: 

NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI 400001 

Uday Raj 

Designation 

Stenographer-I 

TA 

OFFICE ORDER NO. 31/2025-26 

Gangurde Sanman 
Hemant 

Mahesh Katiyar 

Further, link order in the grade of EA/TA is as under: 

Office Copy. 

O/o Commissioner 
of Customs, Import-I 

DC/ P&E, NCH. 

From 

O/o JC, Import-I 
(Ms. Tangadkar 
Deepika Kartik) 

Link Order 

Link Officer 1 

Gangurde Sanman 
Hemant 

Mahesh Katiyar 

Uday Raj 

O/o JC, Import-I 
(Ms. Tangadkar 
Deepika Kartik) 
0/o Commissioner 
of Customs, Import-I 

Date: 12.09.2025 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Link 0fficer 2 

Mahesh Katiyar 

Uday Raj 

To 

Commissioner of Customs, Import-I, Mumbai Zone- I. 
All Joint Commissioners, Import-1, NCH, Mumbai. 

Gangurde Sanman 
Hemant 

All Deputy/ Asstt. Commissioners, Import-I, NCH, Mumbai. 
EDI, NCH, Mumbai - for uploading on website. 

(sáshil Kumar R. Reddy) 
Deputy Commissioner of Customs, 
Appraising Main, Import-I, NCH 
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